Filing Fee \$150.20

ID Number: 100 860



## STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Division 100 North Main Street Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1335

### **BUSINESS CORPORATION**

## ORIGINAL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation under Chapter 7-1.1 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

	Gibiece a store season to the contract to the Color Co						
	The period of its duration is (if perpetual, so state)perpetual						
١.	The specific purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:						
	The practice of architecture and architectural design and all other valid purposes						
	for which corporations may be incorporated under the Rhode Island Professional Service						
	Corporation Law (R.I.G.L. 7-5.1-1 et seq.) and to have all the powers conferred upon						
	corporations organized under said law.						
4.	The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is:						
	(a) If only one class: Total number of shares 800 common (If the authorized shares are to consist of one class only state the par value of such shares or a statement that all of such shares are to be without par value.)						
	All such shares to be no par value.						
	· or						
	(b) If more than one class: Total number of shares						
	JUN 0 1 100g						
	00# 63 3U						
	<u> </u>						
5.	Provisions (if any) dealing with the preemptive right of shareholders pursuant to § 7-1.1-24 of the General Laws, 1956 as amended:  The corporation hereby specifically reserves the right to adopt applicable						

Revised 3/97

6. Prov	isions (if any) for the regulation (	of the internal affa	irs of the corporation:	• .			
	None						
	-	<del></del>	<del>-</del>				
7. The	The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 10 Dorrance Street, Suite 530,						
	Providence	02903		(Street) al registered agent at such address is			
	(City/Town)	(Zip Code)					
Bro	uce A. Wolpert, Esquire	<del></del> -					
nam until 1956,	their successors are elected and	s who are to serval shall qualify are do not not to the directors, state the	re as directors until the first (If this is a close corporation public titles of the initial officers of the c	st annual meeting of shareholders or rsuant to Section 7-1 1-51 of the General Laws, corporation and the names and addresses of the			
Title	Title Name		Ac	idress			
	Barbara Feibelman	<u> </u>	725 Branch Avenue	, Providence, RI 02904			
				<del> </del>			
0 The	name and address of each incor	morator is:					
9. IIIC	The name and address of each incorporator is:  Name		Ac	ddress			
	Barbara Feibelman		725 Branch Avenue, Providence, RI 02904				
	baibaia reibeiman			1100110101010101010101010101010101010101			
		Upon fi	ling of these artic	les			
10. Da	te when corporate existence to b		<del></del>	f these articles of incorporation)			
Dated	April 29 , 19 98	3	Banbara Feike lmau	И			
Dated_	, 10	<del>-</del> .					
			Signature	of each incorporator			
STATE	TY OF a sale			•			
COOM	TY OF Providence			0			
	In Providence	, on this $\underline{\mathcal{J}}$	1 day of Up	. 19 98 personally appeared			
before	me <u>Barbara Feibelman</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
each a	ind all known to me and known	by me to be the	parties executing the fore	egoing instrument, and they severall			
acknow	vledged said instrument by them	subscribed to be	their free act and deed.				
			Inne M By	ubault			
			Notary Public	21/01			
			My Commission Expires: [	1-24-01			

PRODUCES    PRODUCES					· ··	
PRODUCTS  Bixby Insurance Agency, Inc.  Bixby Insurance Agency, Inc.  P.O. Box 830 - 651 Putnam Pike  Greenville, RI 02828  INSURERS AFFORDED BY THE POLICE AGENCY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE MOLIPER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND.  ATER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICE AGENCY AND CONFERS AFFORDED BY THE POLICE AGENCY AND AND CONFERS AFFORDED BY THE POLICE AGENCY AND	ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABIL	ITY INS	URANC	E	DATE (MM/DD/YY) 04/27/98	
MOUNTED  INSURERS INSURANCE INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURENT STATEMENT OF MICHAEL TO WHICH THIS CENTROLED AND MOUNTED AND THE POLICES OF THE POLICES	ixby Insurance Agency, Inc.	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.				
Lamborghini/Feibelman Ltd.  745 Branch Avenue  Providence, RI 02904  COVERAGES  THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOWHAVE BERNISSUED TO THE INSURED MANED ANDVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE ON ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR COMMINGOUS FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE ON ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR COMMINGOUS FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE ON ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR COMMINGOUS FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE ON ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR COMMINGOUS FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE ON ANY PERIOD FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE ON ANY REQUIREMENT. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE ON ANY PERIOD FOR THE POLICY PERIOD FOR THE	reenville, RI 02828					
745 Branch Avenue Providence, RI 02904  COVERAGES  THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED NOT ANY REQUIREMENT. SERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENY MITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CHITTICATE MAY PROVIDED AGREEMENT SERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENY MITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CHITTICATE MAY POLICES AGRECATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY ADDICATED B		INSURER B Continental Casualty Co.				
COVERAGES  THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAME DARDOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED NOT AMAY PERITAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED NOT AMAY PERITAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY EDGESCRIPTION HERE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED NOT AMAY PERITAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY BY ADDRESS. SUBJECT TO A WHICH THIS CENTER CAN AND PERITAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY BY ADDRESS. SUBJECT TO A WHICH THIS CENTER CAN AND POLICY STREET.  A COMMERCIAL SHERRAL LABOUTY 1 77777587 D1/25/98 D1/25/01 FIRE CAMAGE RAY WE FEEL TO A COMMERCIAL SHERRAL LABOUTY 1 77777587 D1/25/98 D1/25/01 FIRE CAMAGE RAY WE FEEL TO A COMMERCIAL SHERRAL LABOUTY 1 77777587 D1/25/98 D1/25/01 FIRE CAMAGE RAY WE FEEL TO A COMMERCIAL SHERRAL LABOUTY 1 77777587 D1/25/98 D1/25/01 FIRE CAMAGE RAY WE FEEL TO A COMMERCIAL SHERRAL LABOUTY 1 77777587 D1/25/98 D1/25/01 FIRE CAMAGE RAY WE FEEL TO A COMMERCIAL SHERRAL LABOUTY 1 77777587 D1/25/98 D1/25/01 FIRE CAMAGE RAY WE FEEL TO A COMMERCIAL SHERRAL RAY F	45 Branch Avenue					
THE POLICIES OF INSUBANCE LISTED BLOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED AMOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED NOT ANY PRODURENT TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CENTRICATE MAY MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITION OF ANY PROPERTY OF THE POLICY NUMBER OF THE POLICY PROPERTY OF T		i —				
THE TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER   PATE IMMORPHY   DATE IMMORPHY   DATE IMMORPHY    X   DEFERRAL NUMBER   PATE   DATE IMMORPHY    X   COMMERCIAL DENERAL LIABILITY   1 77777587   01/25/98   01/25/01   FIRE COMMORE (ANY OWN FIRE)    X   COMMERCIAL DENERAL LIABILITY   1 77777587   01/25/98   01/25/01   FIRE COMMORE (ANY OWN FIRE)    X   COMMERCIAL DENERAL LIABILITY   1 COMMORPHY   1 COMMORPH	THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURING REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DIMAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HER	DOCUMENT WITH REIN IS SUBJEC	H RESPECT TO W	HICH THIS CERTIFICATE	MAY BE ISSUED OR	
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABLITY 1 77777587  D1/25/98  D1/25/98  D1/25/01  FIRE DAMAGE (Any one res) 5  MED EXPLANCE OF SECURITY SEC		OLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)		LIMI	TS	
SI VI AGGREGATE LIMI" APPLIES PER DETAILS AGGREGATE 19 PRODUCTS - COMPOR AGG 22 PRODUCTS - COMPOR AGG 25 PRODUCTS - COMPOR - COMPOR AGG 25 PRODUCTS - COMPOR - COMPOR AGG 25 PRODUCTS - COMPOR -	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 1 77777587 01	L/25/98	01/25/01	FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire)	<del> - 100,000 -</del>	
SERTIFICATE HOLDER  ADDITIONAL INSURED SINCE LETTER  SECRETARY OF STATE  AND ONCE THE REST SECRET FOR SECRET PROVISIONS  AND ONCE THE REST SECRET PROVISIONS  BOTHER PROPERTY DAMAGE FOR SECRET	CLAIM'S MADE X   OCCUR		i		\$10,000_ \$1,000,000_	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  AVY AUTO  ALL OWNED AUTOS  SCHEDULED AUTOS  HIGHER OUTOS  HIGHER	· · · — —				\$2,000,000 \$2,000,000_	
ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS HIREO AUTOS  CARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ANY AUTO ANY AUTO ANY AUTO ANY AUTO ANY AUTO AUTO ONLY EA ACCIDENT ACCIDENT S  EXCESS LIABILITY FACT COCCUMPENCE S ACGREGATF S PRETENTION S  WORKERS COMPRISATION AND EMPLOYERS UABILITY  TI FACH ACCIDENT S TI USEASSE - EAR MY. OVERS TO COLUMN STATUL ONLY S EL USEASSE - EAR MY. OVERS TO COLUMN S S OTHER PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY S COLUMN STATUL ONLY THE TACH ACCIDENT S EL USEASSE - EAR MY. OVERS S TO CREATE - EAR MY. OVERS S OTHER PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY SFORT ONLY S EL USEASSE - EAR MY. OVERS S TO CREATE - EAR MY. OVERS S TO CREATE - EAR MY. OVERS S OTHER PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY SFORT ONLY S CANCELLATION  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORM OF THE MESSING INSURER MILL ENDEAVOR TO MAK. NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR  CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR  THE THE TOP ACCIDENT TO THE	X POINCY LIECT LEGG					
SCHECUS DAUGOS HIRED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS  GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO CALY SA ACCIDEY ANY AUTO CALY SA ACCIDEY ANY AUTO CALY SA ACCIDEY AND ALTO COUNTY SA ACCIDEY ACCIDED SA AUTO CALY SA ACCIDEY ACCIDED SA ACCIDE SA AUTO CALY SA ACCIDE SA ACCIDE SA AUTO CALY SA ACCIDE SA ACCIDE SA AUTO CALY SA ACCIDE SA ACCIDE SA ACCIDE SA ACCIDE SA AUTO CALY SA ACCIDE SA A	·—				<del> </del>	
SERRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS    PROPERTY DAMAGE   S   S   PROPERTY DAMAGE   S   S   PROPERTY DAMAGE   S   S   S   PROPERTY DAMAGE   S   S   S   S   PROPERTY DAMAGE   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S				<u></u>		
GARAGE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO  THE THAN FACE S  ANY AUTO  THE THAN FACE S  AGG S  EXCESS LIABILITY  FACH OCCUPRENCE  FACH OCCUPR	NON OWNED ALTOS		:	(Per accident)		
EXCESS LIABILITY    CACHEGATE   S	CARACELIARIUTY		<del>;</del>	(Per accident)	\$	
EXCESS LIABILITY  CCCUR  CLAIMS MADE  CCCUR  CLAIMS MADE  ACGHEGATE  S  DIDUCTURE  DIDUCTURE  DIDUCTURE  DIDUCTURE  DIDUCTURE  DIDUCTURE  DIDUCTURE  S  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY  DIVENTED  TO INCLUDED  TO IN	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			OTHER THAN EA ACC	; <b>š</b>	
DEFONICT-BLE PETENTION S  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY  BEL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER S  FL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	EXCESS LIABILITY		<b></b>		<del>†</del>	
PETENTION 5  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  PET FACH ACCIDENT S  EL DISEASE: EA EMPLOYER S  FL DISFAST PO. CV LIMIT S  PET SOO, 000 Per Classical Security S  EL DISEASE: EA EMPLOYER S  FL DISFAST PO. CV LIMIT S  SOURCE S  FL DISFAST PO. CV LIMIT S  SOURCE S  FL DISFAST PO. CV LIMIT S  FL DISFAST PO. CV LIMIT S  SOURCE S  FL DISFAST PO. CV LIMIT S  FL DISFAST PO	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE			AGGHEGATE	·†	
EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER S  FL DISFAST - PO. CYLIMIT S  OTHER Professional S500,000 Per Classification of operations/locations/vehicles/exclusions added by endorsement/special provisions  ERTIFICATE HOLDER Additional insured, insurer letter:  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORM OF State  DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUE  NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUE					5	
SOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORMAN ON NORth Main Street  EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER S FI DISFASE - POLICY LIMIT S  S500,000 Per C12 S1,000,000 ANDUAL Aggregation of Operation synchroles accurately approached by Endorsement/Special Provisions  ERTIFICATE HOLDER   Additional insured insurer Letter: CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORM OF THE PROVISION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORM OF THE PROVISION OF THE SOUND INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL		-				
B OTHER Professional \$500,000 Per Clar Liability SFN113831473 01/01/98 11/15/99 \$1,000,000 Annual Aggregations of operations/Locations/Vehicles/exclusions added by endorsement/special provisions  CERTIFICATE HOLDER Additional insured, insurer letter: CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORM SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORM SHOULD ANY OF THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT. BUT FAILURE NAMED TO				E L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	t	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER ADDITIONAL INSURED, INSURER LETTER: CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFO  DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL		1/01/98	11/15/99	\$500,000 Per \$1,000,000	Claim/	
Should any of the above described policies be cancelled before the source of State and the street and the certificate holder named to the left, but failure of the certificate holder named to the left, but failure of the certificate holder named to the left.	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/S	SPECIAL PROVISION	NS	. arismas ayıyca	<del></del>	
Secretary of State  DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL  NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILUR	RTIFICATE HOLDER ADDITIONAL INSURED, INSURER LETTER:	CANCELLAT	TION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
REPRESENTATIVES. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	00 North Main Street	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL RAPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.				
ACORD 25-S (7/97)	ORD 25-S (7/97)	11/	4/	O ACORD C	ORPORATION 198	

April 29, 1998

Secretary of State Corporations Division 100 North Main Street Providence, Rhode Island 02903

RE: Lamborghini/Feibelman Ltd.

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the undersigned hereby consents to the use of the corporate name of Lamborghini/Feibelman, Ltd. and hereby authorizes Barbara Feibelman to act as incorporator of Lamborghini/Feibelman, Ltd.

Lamborghini/Feibelman, LLC

By: Barbard Feibelmum

Barbara Feibelman, Member

Donna M. Baribault Exp. 7-24-01 notary Doma M Baubault

#### STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

## MOND A. DeCESARE, Chairman NN R. GARDINER, Vice-Chairman K. SACCOCCIO, Secretary

RAYMOND A. DeCESARE, Chairman GLENN R. GARDINER, Vice-Chairman MARK SACCOCCIO, Secretary DANA M. NEWBROOK ANDREW YATES

22 May 1998

# BOARD OF EXAMINATION AND REGISTRATION OF ARCHITECTS

CHARLES-ORMS BUILDING 10 ORMS STREET, SUITE 324 PROVIDENCE, RI 02904-2228 (401) 222-2565 Fax: (401) 331-8691

LAMBORGHINI/FEIBELMAN LTD. 745 BRANCH AVENUE PROVIDENCE, RI 02904

Dear Sir/Madam:

Every annual application for Certificate of Authorization to practice must be approved by the Secretary of State. In the first year, said approval must be accompanied by a Certificate of Authorization. On subsequent years, renewals must be accompanied by a Certificate of Good Standing from the Secretary of State's office.

Your Certificate of Authorization has been reviewed and approved by the Rhode Island Board of Examination and Registration of Architects. To complete the process, the following information is requested.

A CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING, not Certificate of Authority, issued by the Rhode Island Secretary of State's Office, indicating that at the present time your corporate entity is in good standing. The Board is requesting that a certificate of good standing be provided within 60 days. THIS LETTER MUST ACCOMPANY YOUR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY APPLICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE, ALONG WITH THE REQUIRED FEE FOR A CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING,

You can contact the Secretary of State's Office by calling (401) 222-3040. Ask for corporations and explain you need the necessary papers to become registered in the State of Rhode Island.

Upon receipt of this CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING, the Board will issue your Certificate of Authorization. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this Board through its secretary or legal counsel.

Please be advised that until receipt of this CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING your application is considered incomplete and you are not authorized to practice architecture in the state of Rhode Island.

Very truly yours,

BOARD OF EXAMINATION AND REGISTRATION OF ARCHITECTS

Dara M. Newbrook

Dana M. Newbrook

Secretary

DMN/dmb